
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 10-2528-01 

 
I hereby certify that on the 8th day of June, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

letter was served electronically on the following to the email addresses listed below: 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
pschmid@utah.gov 

Sonya L. Martinez 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
smartinez@slcap.org 

Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
pproctor@utah.gov 

Kathy Kinsman 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
kkinsman@utah.gov 

Cheryl Murray 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
cmurray@utah.gov 

Sherman Roquiero 
Utah Department of Community & Culture 
324 South State St., Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
sroquiero@utah.gov 

William Duncan 
Casey Coleman 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
wduncan@utah.gov 
ccoleman@utah.gov 

Eric Seguin 
Solix, Inc. 
30 Lanidex Plaza West 
PO Box 685 
Parsippany, NJ, 07054-0685 
eseguin@solixinc.com 

Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 

Lance J.M. Steinhart 
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 115 
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 

Torry R. Somers 
CenturyLink 
6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 

Brett L. Tolman 
Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C. 
36 South State Street, Suite 1400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
BTolman@rqn.com 

James L. Messenger  
LeClairRyan  
One International Place, Eleventh Floor  
Boston, Massachusetts 02110  
James.Messenger@leclairryan.com 

Timothy J. Funk 
Crossroads Urban Center 
347 South 400 East 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
funk@crossroads-u-c.org 

Mitchell F. Brecher 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20337 
brecherm@gtlaw.com 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

 
 
      /s/ Sharon M. Bertelsen    
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